2 5th Floor			
	2/2011		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
(機能能) 20年(被制度 100年 100年 100年 100年 100年 100年 100年 100	61 (1819 (23))) ÓPIN 11419 AND 11419	TRICO OTATOS I ATOME	and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 1036	19016	uments or the new ac	ldress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ACCURENCE, INC. 11030 CIRCLE POINT RD SUITE #425 WESTMINSTER, CO 80020	2. Name and address Additional names, addres Name: ACCUREFICE, IN	ses, or citizenship att	T Yes
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: DELAWARE ☐ Other ☐	Address: SUITE : 125 Street Address. 1103 City: WESTMINSTER		
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached?	State: COLORADO Country: U.S.A. Association Cit	Zip:	1
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 30, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other DELAWARE CORPORATION	General Partnersh Limited Partnershi Corporation Citize Other If assignee is not domici representative designati	ip Citizenship p Citizenship enship Delawarr Citizenship led in the United State on is attached:	es, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registra 3916047 AND 3916048 Additional	cription of the Tra ation No.(s) sheet(s) attached?	demark.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACOB LABRIE	6. Total number of a registrations invo		2
Internal Address: <u>SUITE #425</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR	2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	\$80.00
Street Address:11030 CIRCLE POINT RD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City <u>WESTMINSTER</u>	8. Payment Informat	tion:	
State: Zip:80020 Phone Number:303-500-5799 Fax Number: Email Address: labrie@accurence.com	Deposit Accell	02/2011 KNGUYENI 0 TÜNÜTÜDER C:0522 er Name	40, 86
A 01		2/24/	2011
9. Signature: JACOB LABRIE Signature JACOB LABRIE Name of Person Signing	Reful	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ate

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed 101-11. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0185



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 07, 2011

PTAS



103619016A

JACOB LABRIE SUITE #425 11030 CIRCLE POINT RD WESTMINSTER, CO 80020

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103619016

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE CITIZENSHIP OF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 37 C.F.R. \$3.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET MUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THEPARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTERESTIS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATETHE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE MEMBERS THAT COMPOSE THE PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT VENTURE. 37 C.F.R. §3.31(A)(8).

Attention Kimberly White

Please let me know if I need to submit additional information.

Cheers,

Jamie Connors Accounting



Description:

Formerly Lautriv Information Systems

11030 CIRCLE POINT ROAD, SUITE 425

WESTMINSTER, CO 80020 PN: 303.500.5799 ext 305

M: 888.528.8748 FX: 888.208.6643 jconnors@accurence.com

From: Scanner

Sent: Wednesday, May 04, 2011 11:31 AM

To: Jamie Connors Subject: E-mail Message

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0187**

RECORDED: 02/28/2011